



**ACORD Forms Notification Service  
May 2025 Bulletin**

**ACORD Form Changes and Additions**

The following pages include both a list of any new and revised ACORD forms and an Explanation of the Changes made.

This sets forth the revised forms this month with a description of the forms and projects that are being worked on currently.

Forms can be found on the **ACORD Forms Portal** page at [www.acord.org](http://www.acord.org).

ACORD's forms index can be found on our website.

The effective date included on the footer of all forms will match the date the form must be used in order to ensure compliance with our filings. To download forms, you will need to "sign-in" as an ACORD member with your username and password.

If you need assistance, a sample of a form, or you would like to join ACORD, please call Member Services at (800) 444-3341, Option 2 or email us at [memberservices@acord.org](mailto:memberservices@acord.org).

If you do not wish to receive this notification, please email [memberservices@acord.org](mailto:memberservices@acord.org) requesting that we unsubscribe you to this Forms Notification Service.



## **Forms Release May 2025**

Form Number and Edition	Previous Edition	Form Title	For use on or after	Regulatory Change
<b>REVISIONS</b>				
ACORD 65 NC (2025/07)	2010/02	North Carolina Auto Supplement – Notice of Right to Purchase Higher Limits of UM and UIM Coverage	07/2025	Y
ACORD 137 NJ (2025/07)	2015/12	New Jersey Commercial Auto Coverages / Limits Section	07/2025	Y
ACORD 138 NJ (2025/07)	2015/12	New Jersey Garage and Dealers Coverages / Limits Section	07/2025	Y
ACORD 90 NJ (2025/07)	2015/12	New Jersey Personal Auto Application	07/2025	Y
ACORD 290 NJ (2025/07)	2015/12	New Jersey Personal Auto Application Section	07/2025	Y
ACORD 64 NJ (2025/07)	2023/01	New Jersey Auto Supplement Standard Policy Coverage Selection Form	07/2025	Y
ACORD 701 (2025/05)	2024/10	ACORD Life Application (Part 1)	06/2025	N
ACORD 702 (2025/05)	2024/10	ACORD Life Application (Part 2)	06/2025	N
ACORD 703 (2025/05)	2024/10	ACORD Life Application (Part 3)	06/2025	N
ACORD 704 (2025/05)	2024/10	Supplemental Information	06/2025	N
ACORD 705 (2025/05)	2024/10	Aviation Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 706 (2025/05)	2024/10	Rock and Mountain Climbing Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 707 (2025/05)	2024/10	Aerial Sports Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 708 (2025/05)	2024/10	Motor Sports Racing Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 709 (2025/05)	2024/10	Diving Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 710 (2025/05)	2024/10	Snowmobile Racing, Backcountry Skiing, Snowboarding, and Heliskiing Supplement	06/2025	N
ACORD 765 (2025/05)	2024/10	ACORD Life Insurance Application Agent's Report	06/2025	N
ACORD 782 (2025/05)	2024/10	Paramedical Examiner's Report	06/2025	N
<b>E-LABEL OR FIG UPDATES</b>				
ACORD 813 (2025/06)	2005/03	Request for Proof of Property Insurance	06/2025	N
<b>FORM IMPROVEMENTS</b>				
<b>NEW FORMS</b>				
<b>WITHDRAWN</b>				
None				



## **MAY EXPLANATION OF CHANGES**

### **P&C FORMS REVISIONS**

#### **Countrywide Forms Updates:**

**None**

#### **State-Specific Forms Updates**

##### **ACORD 65 NC (2025/07)**

##### ***North Carolina Auto Supplement***

1. Updated ACORD Logo.
2. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
3. Updated copyright date.
4. Paragraph 1: Removed "in some cases".
5. Paragraph 3: Removed "if applicable" and inserted "bodily injury".
6. Paragraph 4: Removed "if applicable".
7. Paragraph 5: Removed "if applicable".
8. Paragraph 6: Inserted "entire"
9. Updated North Carolina Rate Bureau number to: NCRB NC 03 40 07 25.

##### **ACORD 137 NJ (2025/07)**

##### ***New Jersey Commercial Auto Coverages / Limits Section***

1. Updated ACORD Logo.
2. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
3. Updated copyright date.
4. Changed Agency to Producer.
5. Removed Personal Injury Protection Limits Section and Inserted "Attached ACORD 64 NJ" on all three pages.
6. Inserted Additional PIP section within the Business Auto Section on all three pages.
7. Replaced "Extra PIP" with "Add'l PIP" on all three pages.
8. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP section within the Business Auto Section on all three pages.
9. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP – List of Individuals to be covered within Signature section on all three pages.
10. Inserted Signature statement: "I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE BEEN OFFERED PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION (NO-FAULT) COVERAGE OPTIONS IN THE SUPPLEMENT TO THIS APPLICATION, ACORD 64 NJ." On all three pages.

##### **ACORD 138 NJ (2025/07)**

##### ***New Jersey Garage and Dealers Coverages / Limits Section***

1. Updated ACORD Logo.
2. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
3. Updated copyright date.
4. Changed Agency to Producer.

5. Removed Personal Injury Protection Limits Section and Inserted “Attached ACORD 64 NJ”.
6. Inserted Additional PIP section within the Business Auto Section.
7. Replaced “Extra PIP” with “Add’l PIP”.
8. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP section within the Business Auto Section.
9. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP – List of Individuals to be covered within Signature section.
10. Inserted Signature statement: “I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE BEEN OFFERED PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION (NO-FAULT) COVERAGE OPTIONS IN THE SUPPLEMENT TO THIS APPLICATION, ACORD 64 NJ.”

#### **ACORD 90 NJ (2025/07)**

##### ***New Jersey Personal Auto Application***

1. Updated ACORD Logo.
2. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
3. Updated copyright date.
4. Changed Agency to Producer.
5. Removed Personal Injury Protection Limits Section and Inserted “Attached ACORD 64 NJ”.
6. Inserted Additional PIP section within the Coverages Section.
7. Replaced “Extra PIP” with “Add’l PIP”.
8. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP section within the Coverages section.
9. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP – List of Individuals to be covered within Signature section.
10. Inserted Signature statement: “I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE BEEN OFFERED PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION (NO-FAULT) COVERAGE OPTIONS IN THE SUPPLEMENT TO THIS APPLICATION, ACORD 64 NJ.”

#### **ACORD 290 NJ (2025/07)**

##### ***New Jersey Personal Auto Application Section***

1. Updated ACORD Logo.
2. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
3. Updated copyright date.
4. Changed Agency to Producer.
5. Removed Personal Injury Protection Limits Section and Inserted “Attached ACORD 64 NJ”.
6. Inserted Additional PIP section within the Coverages Section.
7. Replaced “Extra PIP” with “Add’l PIP”.
8. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP section within the Coverages section.
9. Inserted Named Individual-Broadened PIP – List of Individuals to be covered within Signature section.
10. Inserted Signature statement: “I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE BEEN OFFERED PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION (NO-FAULT) COVERAGE OPTIONS IN THE SUPPLEMENT TO THIS APPLICATION, ACORD 64 NJ.”

#### **ACORD 64 NJ (2025/07)**

##### ***New Jersey Personal Auto Application Section***

1. Updated edition date to 2025/07.
2. Updated copyright date.
3. Updated page numbers to incorporate four pages.
4. Updated Property Damage Liability Buyer’s Guide page number to: Page 3
5. Page 1: Inserted the following statement: “(Do NOT choose a Property Damage Limit if you have chosen a Combined Single Limit in the previous section).”
6. Updated Personal Injury Protection Buyer’s Guide Page Number to: Page 2
7. Updated Health Insurer for PIP Option Buyer’s Guide Page Number to: Page 7.

8. Changed Extra PIP to Additional PIP throughout form.
9. Capitalized the Additional PIP benefit names.
10. Updated Additional PIP Buyer's Guide Page Number to: Page 7.
11. Updated Higher Limits for Add'l PIP Package Buyer's Guide Page to: Page 7.
12. Inserted the following statement on page 2: The Essential Services coverage is bundled with your Income Continuation choice. You cannot mix and match different combinations beyond what is shown in the pre-set rows in the table.
13. Inserted Additional PIP benefits table on page 2.
14. Updated UM/UIM Coverage Buyer's Guide Page to: Page 8.
15. Updated Collision Coverage Buyer's Guide Page to: Page 8.
16. Added in \$2500 deductible amount under Collision Coverage.
17. Updated Comprehensive Coverage Buyer's Guide Page to: Page 8.
18. Added in \$2500 deductible amount under Comprehensive Coverage.
19. Updated Lawsuit Options Buyer's Guide Page to: Page 10.
20. Updated Warning Statement on Page 3 to: WARNING: Insurers or their producers or representatives shall not be held liable for choices you make for insurance coverages or limits as long as your choices provide at least the minimum coverage required by law. Insurers or their producers or representatives also shall not be held liable if you choose not to purchase higher limits of PIP medical expense coverage, higher limits on uninsured/underinsured motorists coverage, collision coverage or comprehensive coverage. Insurers, their producers and representatives can lose this limitation on liability for failing to act in accordance with the law. See N.J.S.A. 17:28 - 1.9 for more information.
21. Inserted "and underinsured" within Statement of Insured or Applicant section.

### **GENERAL E-LABEL OR FIG UPDATES**

- NONE

### **GENERAL FORM IMPROVEMENTS**

- NONE

### **NEW P&C FORMS**

#### **Countrywide New Forms:**

- NONE

#### **State-Specific New Forms:**

- NONE

### **LIFE AND ANNUITY FORMS REVISIONS**

#### **LIFE INSURANCE APPLICATION FORMS**

- The life insurance application forms listed below have been enhanced with a new fillable option.

#### **Some benefits include:**

- Streamlined processing – digital data can be imported directly into underwriting systems, reducing manual data entry and associated errors.
- Faster turnaround times – electronic submissions can be processed immediately rather than waiting for mail delivery, and automated workflows can begin instantly.

- **Better data quality** – standardized formats ensure consistent information collection across all applications, making it easier to compare risk factors and make underwriting decisions.
- **Cost reduction** – digital processing eliminates printing, mailing, and manual data entry costs while reducing the need for follow-up communications to clarify illegible information.
- **Enhanced security** – electronic forms can include encryption and secure transmission methods that may be more secure than paper documents sent through mail.
- **Environmental benefits** – reduced paper usage and elimination of physical mail transport lower the environmental impact of the application process.

**NOTICE: The Life Insurance Application and Supplemental Forms do not need to be resubmitted for filing. This guidance has been confirmed by the Insurance Compact.**

#### **ACORD 701 (2025/05)**

##### ***ACORD Life Application (Part 1)***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-701-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-701-06/24 on each page.
4. Page 1:
  - a. Updated YES and NO within Section 2a. to first letter capitalized only.
  - b. Extended the fill in line for 2c. City.
5. Page 2:
  - a. Center aligned “Please proceed to the following page”.
6. Page 3:
  - a. Updated YES and NO within Section 2a. to first letter capitalized only.
7. Page 4:
  - a. Changed Section name to Proposed Insured B Information Continued
  - b. Center aligned “Please proceed to the following page”.
8. Page 9:
  - a. Corrected “Airforce” to “Air Force”.
9. Page 10:
  - a. Changed “[X. Avocations” to “[I. Avocations” to follow the letter sequence.
  - b. Capitalized Rock or Mountain Climbing within question 2.

#### **ACORD 702 (2025/05)**

##### ***ACORD Life Application (Part 2)***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-702-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-702-06/24 on each page.
4. Page 7:
  - a. Changed “[X. Avocations” to “[H. Avocations” to follow the letter sequence.
  - b. Capitalized Rock or Mountain Climbing within question 2.

#### **ACORD 703 (2025/05)**

##### ***ACORD Life Application (Part 3)***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***

2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-703-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-703-06/24 on each page.

**ACORD 704 (2025/05)**  
***Supplemental Information***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-704-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-704-06/24 on each page.

**ACORD 705 (2025/05)**  
***Aviation Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-705-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-705-06/24 on each page.

**ACORD 706 (2025/05)**  
***Rock and Mountain Climbing Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-706-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-706-06/24 on each page.

**ACORD 707 (2025/05)**  
***Aerial Sports Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-707-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-707-06/24 on each page.
4. Page 1: Updated Balloning to Ballooning.

**ACORD 708 (2025/05)**  
***Motor Sports Racing Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-708-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-708-06/24 on each page.
4. Page 2, 5a: Updated statement to “what is the engine capacity **or** size?”

**ACORD 709 (2025/05)**  
***Diving Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.

3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-709-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-709-06/24 on each page.

### **ACORD 710 (2025/05)**

#### ***Snowmobile Racing, Backcountry Skiing, Snowboarding, and Heliskiing Supplement***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-APP-710-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-710-06/24 on each page.

### **ACORD 765 (2025/05)**

#### ***ACORD Life Insurance Application Agent's Report***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-765-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-765-06/24 on each page.

### **ACORD 782 (2025/05)**

#### ***Paramedical Examiner's Report***

1. ***Form is now available in the fillable option.***
2. Changed form edition from 2024/10 to 2025/05 on each page.
3. Changed ICC24-ACORD-782-10/24 to ICC24-ACORD-782-06/24 on each page.

## **NEW L&A FORMS**

- No New Life and Annuity Forms in this release.

## **UPCOMING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY FORMS UPDATES**

While we are monitoring legislative and regulatory changes, we advise of the following potential impacts. Please be advised that this is not meant to be exhaustive. If there is something additional ACORD should be reviewing/monitoring, do not hesitate to reach out.

- **FLORIDA**

HB 1181 repeals the personal injury protection ("PIP") coverage requirement under Florida's Motor Vehicle No Fault Law and increases the minimum bodily injury liability coverage limits from \$10,000 per person and \$20,000 per incident to \$25,000 per person and \$50,000 per incident; however, the minimum property damage liability coverage limit remains unchanged at \$10,000. The bill also increases the minimum-security amounts for persons choosing self-insurance to meet the financial responsibility requirements. Effective Date: July 1, 2026

**ACORD will be reviewing applicable forms to evaluate for any changes.**

- **LOUISIANA**

Louisiana enacted new legislation, La. Rev. Stat. Ann. 22 § 1295, regarding the option of selecting uninsured motorists coverage. Therefore, the Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist Bodily Injury Coverage Form underwriting selection form will be replaced with a new edition, effective April 1, 2025.



**ACORD will be reviewing applicable forms to evaluate for any changes.**

➤ **MICHIGAN**

Michigan released Bulletin 2025-07-INS, indicating they plan to issue a revised version of the Michigan Selection of Personal Injury Protection (PIP) Medical Coverage Form and to reissue the Choice of Bodily Injury Liability Form.

**ACORD will be reviewing applicable forms to evaluate for any changes.**

➤ **RHODE ISLAND**

The First Circuit of Appeals has certified two coverage issues regarding the application of uninsured/underinsured motorists to the Rhode Island Supreme Court. The Supreme Court's ruling in *Roberge v. Travelers Prop. Cas. Co. of Am.*, No. 24-1040 (1st Cir. Aug. 12, 2024) is expected soon.

**ACORD will be reviewing applicable forms to evaluate for any changes.**

## **UPCOMING LIFE & ANNUITY GENERAL UPDATES**

- The ACORD Standard Life Insurance Application has been approved by the Insurance Compact. The forms are now available on the Forms Portal on [acord.org](https://www.acord.org). We are working on making all relevant forms available in a fillable option and expect to have the updated forms released in the second quarter of 2025. Please contact ACORD if you have any questions.